
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Date of Examination: 03.02.2026 

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned candidates that the Written Examination for the post 
of Junior Resident, advertised vide this office Notification No. GMCK/Advt-G/2025-26/692(E-1) dated 
10.01.2026, be conducted as per the details given below: 

Time: 11:00 AM 

NOTICE 

Venue: Examination Hall, Government Medical College, Kathua 

Further, all candidates are strictly directed to bring the following documents at the time of examination: 

1. Sereenshot/Proof of payment of application fee, and 

Copy to the: 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

2. Valid Photo Identity Proof (Aadhaar Card/Driving License/Voter ID/Passport). 

Candidates failing to produce the above documents shall not be allowed to appear in the examination. 

The list of eligible candidates for the written examination is attached herewith as Annexure-A. 

This notice may be treated as final and binding. 

1. Chief Accounts Officer., GMC Kathua for information 

2. Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua for Information 

3. Office file 

28-126 
(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) 
Principal 
Government Medical College 
Kathua 
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